
8365/15 COR 1 PhL/at
DG G 3 B EN

Council of the
European Union

Brussels, 31 August 2015
(OR. en)

8365/15
COR 1

UD 95
ENT 70
CORDROGUE 27

COVER NOTE
From: European Commission
date of receipt: 9 July 2015
To: General Secretariat of the Council
No. prev. doc.: C(2015) 2619 final
No. Cion doc.: C(2015) 4590 final
Subject: CORRIGENDUM to the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) n° 

2015/1011 of 24 April 2015 supplementing Regulation (EC) No 273/2004 of 
the European Parliament and of the Council on drug precursors and 
Council Regulation (EC) No 111/2005 laying down rules for the monitoring 
of trade between the Union and third countries in drug precursors, and 
repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 1277/2005 (Text with EEA 
relevance) (OJ L 162 of 27.6.2015, p. 12)

Delegations will find attached document C(2015) 4590 final.

Encl.: C(2015) 4590 final

075059/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 31/08/15

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:8365/15;Nr:8365;Year:15&comp=8365%7C2015%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:UD%2095;Code:UD;Nr:95&comp=UD%7C95%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENT%2070;Code:ENT;Nr:70&comp=ENT%7C70%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CORDROGUE%2027;Code:CORDROGUE;Nr:27&comp=CORDROGUE%7C27%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2015;Nr:2619&comp=2619%7C2015%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2015;Nr:4590&comp=4590%7C2015%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2015/1011;Year2:2015;Nr2:1011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:273/2004;Nr:273;Year:2004&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:111/2005;Nr:111;Year:2005&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1277/2005;Nr:1277;Year:2005&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2015;Nr:4590&comp=4590%7C2015%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2015;Nr:4590&comp=4590%7C2015%7CC


EN EN

EUROPEAN
COMMISSION

Brussels, 9.7.2015 
C(2015) 4590 final

CORRIGENDUM

to the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) n° 2015/1011 of 24 April 2015 
supplementing Regulation (EC) No 273/2004 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council on drug precursors and Council Regulation (EC) No 111/2005 laying down rules 
for the monitoring of trade between the Union and third countries in drug precursors, 

and repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 1277/2005
(Text with EEA relevance)

(OJ L 162 of 27.6.2015, p. 12)

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=COM&code2=&gruppen=Code:C;Year:2015;Nr:4590&comp=4590%7C2015%7CC
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2015/1011;Year2:2015;Nr2:1011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:273/2004;Nr:273;Year:2004&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:111/2005;Nr:111;Year:2005&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1277/2005;Nr:1277;Year:2005&comp=


EN 2 EN

CORRIGENDUM

to the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) n° 2015/1011 of 24 April 2015 
supplementing Regulation (EC) No 273/2004 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council on drug precursors and Council Regulation (EC) No 111/2005 laying down rules 
for the monitoring of trade between the Union and third countries in drug precursors, 

and repealing Commission Regulation (EC) No 1277/2005
(Text with EEA relevance)

(OJ L 162 of 27.6.2015, p. 12)

In Article 3(2) (b) v

for: 'the description of all the places where operations described under point x take place;'

read: 'the description of all the places where operations described under point ix take place;'

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2015/1011;Year2:2015;Nr2:1011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:273/2004;Nr:273;Year:2004&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:111/2005;Nr:111;Year:2005&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=75059&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1277/2005;Nr:1277;Year:2005&comp=



